Fax:1-213-623-22	211 Dec 1 2008 15:44 P.O2			
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ORM COVER LETTER Patent and Trademark Office			
	Attorney Docket No.: 2101-3390			
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies);				
LI-Hslang SUN, Sang Gook KIM and Ki Dong LEE	Name and address of receiving party(les):			
2. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Seoul, Korea			
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No			
Execution Date(s): November 17, 2008 and November 19, 2008				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ument is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/211,758	B. Patent No.(s) N/A			
Additional numbers attac	nhed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40			
JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY				
At the address associated with Customer No. 35884 Phone: (213) 523-2221	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Fax: (213) 623-2211	8. Deposit account number: 502290			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DONOTUSE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Ann marsona Chil				
LEW EDWARD V. MACARAGAL, REG. NO. 55,416	Date: December 1, 2008			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info				
	Recordation Services			
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 021909 FRAME: 0107

700392533

.

Δ.

•				
				Attorney Docket No. 2101-3390
	· · ·		•	
. • •				
			ASSIGNMENT	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	LI-HSIANG SUN	(5)
17 - 44		(2)	SANG GOOK KIM	(6)
		(3)	KI DONG LEE	(7)
	· .	(4)	•	(8)
/01	innet name of Acalence	(9)	veluable considerations pa	im of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and id to each of the undersigned, the undersigned aby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9) (10)	insert name of Assignee insert state of incorporation or	•••	Korea	
(ių	Assignee	(14)	Noroa	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20 Yoido-dong, Youngdung	po-gu,
	· · ·		Seoul, 150-010, Korea	
		6		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·		eat in the invention known as	signee) the entire worldwide right, title and
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign		(Application No. 12/211,758)	
	Application Number		for which the undersigned h the United States of Americ corresponding thereto or ba	as (have) executed an application for patent in a and all patent applications in foreign countries aed thereon.
(13)	Insert Dete of Signing of Application	(13)	November 17, 2008 an	d November 19, 2008
sepai mev	onal and continuing United Sta rate assignments in connection 2) The understaned a	ates and with aut gree(s) policatio	i foreign applications for the chapplications as the Assign to execute all papers neces n or continuation or division	essary in connection with any original, relasue above-identified invention and also to execute ea may deem necessary or expediant. esary in connection with any interference which thereof and to cooperate with the Assignae in
	3). The undersigned a	iaree(s)	to execute all papers and	documents and perform any act which may be onvention for Protection of Industrial Property o
	ar agreements.			
Letter	United States patent to the Ass 5) The undersigned he rs Patents of the United States i of the united States in a factor the united States in a state of the states in the	ignes. areby au resulting	thorize(s) and request(s) the from said application or any the entire interest, and herei	s which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all whision or divisions or continuing applications by covenants that he has (they have) full right to
CONVI	ey the entire interest herein ass		nevs associated with Custo	ot executed any agreement in conflict herewith. omer No. 035884 the power to insert on this
: The L	undersigned hereby appoints th	6 740VII		
actin	undersigned hereby appoints th mment any further identification s Patent and Trademark Office	which n	ney be necessary of desirabl	e in order to comply with the rules of the United
assig State	ment any further identification s Patent and Trademark Office	which n for reco ture of ir	reation of this document.	e in order to comply with the rules of the United
assig State Data:	ment any further identification s Patent and Trademark Office $\frac{((//)/o8}{2}$ Signat	which n for reco	reation of this document.	e in order to comply with the rules of the United
assig State Date:	ment any further identification s Patent and Trademark Office $\frac{((//)/08}{H/19/08}$ Signal	which n for reco ture of ir	reation of this document. wentor wentor wentor	e in order to comply with the rules of the United
actio	ment any further identification s Patent and Trademark Office $\frac{((//)/08}{H/19/08}$ Signal	which n for raco ture of Ir ture of Ir	reation of this document. wentor wentor wentor	e in order to comply with the rules of the United
assig State Data:	ment any further identification s Patent and Trademark Office $\frac{(1/n)/o8}{1/9/08}$ Signal	which n for raco ture of Ir ture of Ir	reation of this document. wentor wentor wentor	e in order to comply with the rules of the United

RECORDED: 12/01/2008

PATENT REEL: 021909 FRAME: 0108